

# **MOST VALUABLE STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP AWARD**

**THE SCHOLARSHIPS**: The Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 will award a minimum of two \$1000 scholarship awards for the 2024-2025 academic year. The financial award must be used for tuition or direct educational costs at any approved college or postsecondary vocational institution. Acceptance of our scholarship does not preclude the winner from receiving any other scholarship unless other restrictions prevail.

**CONDITIONS OF THE AWARD**: Applicants must meet the following conditions:

- A graduating high school senior attending an accredited school within the boundaries of Norwin Elks membership. This includes the school districts of Penn-Trafford, Norwin, Hempfield, Jeannette, Greensburg-Salem, Plum, Franklin-Regional, and Gateway.
- A son, daughter, or grandchild of an active (or deceased) Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 member.
- The applicant must submit a completed application to the Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 no later than 5:00 PM on <u>Wednesday, March 15, 2017</u>. The Signature Page must be attached.
- The applicant must be accepted to an approved postsecondary school.
- The applicant <u>should not</u> include supportive information, such as letters of recommendation. Our procedure for selecting scholarship winners <u>does not</u> include supportive information.

**<u>APPLICATION DEADLINE</u>**: As stated in 'Conditions' above, all completed applications must be received at the Norwin Elks Lodge no later than <u>5:00 PM on Wednesday, March 15, 2017</u>.

Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 135 Elks Lane Irwin, PA 15642 (Attention: Scholarship Committee)

Regardless of the delivery method, the deadline is the deadline. Plan ahead

**<u>SELECTION OF WINNERS</u>**: The selection of scholarship winners will be done by the Norwin Elks Scholarship Committee. Winners will be personally notified in late April or early May.

NOTE: Alt scholarship applicants are expected to be good citizens. Our award may be revoked if applicants fail to represent themselves, their family, their school, or our lodge in a positive way.

**METHOD OF SCHOLARSHIP PAYMENT**: The \$500 award will be paid directly to a winner's postsecondary school. The award will be sent after the *conclusion of the first semester* of the 2017-2018 academic year, to be used for the second semester needs.

# 2025 Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 Scholarship Application

| (Print or Type)                      |      |              |  |
|--------------------------------------|------|--------------|--|
| Full Name                            | _Age | Birth Date   |  |
| Address                              |      |              |  |
| Home Phone                           |      |              |  |
| Email                                |      |              |  |
| Mother/Guardian Name                 |      | Occupation   |  |
| Father/Guardian Name                 |      | _ Occupation |  |
| Brothers/Sisters Names & Ages        |      |              |  |
| Postsecondary School You Will Attend |      |              |  |
| Career Goal                          |      |              |  |

#### Attach to this application the following school-related information:

- High school transcript, including 1<sup>st</sup> semester from this academic year. Include signature
  of authorized school representative on the transcript.
- A copy of all SAT or ACT exam scores, unless shown on transcript.
- Verification of Class Rank and Grade Point Average, unless shown on transcript.

#### List school& community activities from grades 9-12, include recognition/awards earned:

[Grab your reader's attention with a great quote from the document or use this space to emphasize a key point. To place this text box anywhere on the page, just drag it.]

List part-time job experiences, from grade 9 to the present:

#### Attach your response to the following question (in 200 words or less):

Why are you deserving of this scholarship award?

## 2025 Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 Scholarship

### --Signature Page-

(Attach to completed application)

APPLICANT (Print full name)

APPLICANT (Signature)★ \_\_\_\_\_

PARENT / GUARDIAN / GRANDPARENT: Your signature verifies you are an active member of the Norwin Elks Lodge #2313. (If parent / grandparent is deceased, explain relationship to the applicant)

| (Print full name) | Phone |  |  |
|-------------------|-------|--|--|
|                   |       |  |  |
| (Signature) ★     | Date  |  |  |

★Your signatures verify that you agree with the conditions stated in the application for the Norwin Elks Lodge #2313 Scholarship.

Submit your completed application to the Norwin Elks Lodge #2313

(Do not return completed application to your high school)

Application deadline is 5:00 PM on Wednesday, March 15, 2017.

